86 Universal expansion joints with full faced rubber flange
Type key  > page 22
U1 1 0 A UDJ
 Tie rod variant
 Support ring variant
 Number of arches
 Type
Application:
Cooling water systems,
desalination plants,
drinking water supply,
plant constructions, flue
gas cleaning plants e. g.
in pipelines, on pumps,
as dismantling joints, on
condensers and vessels
>  Type U110A UDJ
without vacuum ring
>  Type U111A UDJ
with internal vacuum ring
>  Type U112A UDJ
with embedded vacuum ring
Universal dismantling joint
Design: Rubber expansion joints as dismantling joints play a decisive role in
the design and layout of pipelines and valves. They are an essential
aid during the installation and removal of pipe sections and piping
equipment. Without a dismantling joint offering axial, lateral and
angular adjustments, it is almost impossible to insert a valve exactly
into a pipe section. Thanks to this all-directional adjustability, the
valve can be fitted next to the dismantling joint, and the rubber
expansion joint can compensate for installation tolerances prior to
being securely connected to the mating flanges.
 ditec`s dismantling rubber expansion joints are specifically de-
signed for self-retraction to facilitate access to piping and equip-
ment as well as for unmatched ease of installation and subsequent
removal. Only the rubber bellow with its close to unlimited medium
compatibility is in contact with the fluid so that the use of costly
stainless steel materials or special coatings are unnecessary. Request assembly
instructions at:
en/contact
U110A UDJ   80 - 4,000 mm
87
Elastomer Fabric Marking °C Application
EPDM Polyamid -40 | ++100 Cooling water, hot water, seawater, acids, dilute chlorine compounds
EPDM Aramid -40 | ++100 Cooling water, hot water, seawater, acids, dilute chlorine compounds
EPDMht Aramid -40 | ++120 Cooling water, hot water, seawater, acids, dilute chlorine compounds
EPDMwras Polyamid -40 | ++100 Drinking water, foodstuffs
EPDMwras Aramid -40 | ++100 Drinking water, foodstuffs
EPDMbeige Polyamid -40 | ++100 Foodstuffs
EPDMbeige Aramid -40 | ++100 Foodstuffs
IIR Polyamid -20 | ++100 Hot water, acids, bases, gases
IIR Aramid -20 | ++100 Hot water, acids, bases, gases
CSM Polyamid -20 | ++100 Strong acids, bases, chemicals
CSM Aramid -20 | ++100 Strong acids, bases, chemicals
NBR Polyamid -30 | ++100 Oils, petrol, solvents, compressed air
NBR Aramid -30 | ++100 Oils, petrol, solvents, compressed air
NBRbeige Polyamid -30 | ++100 Oil, fatty foods
NBRbeige Aramid -30 | ++100 Oil, fatty foods
CR Polyamid -20 | ++90 Cooling water, slightly oily water, seawater
CR Aramid -20 | ++90 Cooling water, slightly oily water, seawater
FPM Aramid -20 | ++180 Corrosive chemicals, petroleum distillates
FPMbeige Aramid -20 | ++180 Oil, fatty foods
NR Polyamid -20 | ++70 Abrasive materials
Silicon Aramid
Glass -60 | ++200 Air, saltwater atmosphere, foodstuffs, medical technology